

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC.,

AT: MAGADI

OS.NO.336/2019

Plaintiffs : Mohmammed Riyazulla & others

V/s

Defendants : Smt. Shamin @ Shamintaj & others

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that they are the owners of 'B' suit schedule property?
2. Whether the plaintiffs prove that they are in possession of 'A' and 'B' suit schedule properties as on the date of the institution of the suit?
3. Whether the plaintiffs prove alleged interference by the defendants?
4. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the sale deed dated:22-08-2019 is not binding on them?
5. Whether defendant no.5 proves that he is the owner of 'A' suit schedule property as alleged ?
6. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled to the relief sought for?
7. What order or decree?

Dated: 05.11.2020.

**Addl. Sr. Civil Judge & JMFC,
Magadi.**